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2025-2026 Piedmont Community College Board of Trustees Meetings

Board of Trustees Special Called Meeting
Wednesday, July 16, 2 p.m.
Board Room, South Campus, 225 Crown Blvd., Timberlake, NC 27583

Board of Trustees Standing Committee Meetings
Tuesday, July 22
Board Room, Person County Campus
e Personnel Committee —9 a.m.
e Finance, Audit & Investment Committee —10:30 a.m.
e Academic Instruction & Student Success Committee — 1 p.m.
e Buildings, Facilities & Grounds Committee — 3 p.m.

Board of Trustees Meeting
Tuesday, August 5, 4 p.m.
$100, Person County Campus

Special Called Board of Trustees Meeting
Wednesday, September 3, 9:30 a.m.

Zoom Link: https://piedmontcc-du.zoom.us/j/94039770523?pwd=74V|TlgG055J5VzbnLmQyi4QYnrh17.1

South Campus Task Force Meeting
Wednesday, September 3, 9:45 a.m.
South Campus Board Room, 225 Crown Blvd., Timberlake, NC 27583

Executive Committee Meeting
Tuesday, September 9, 12 p.m.
Board Room, Person County Campus

Board of Trustees Standing Committee Meetings
Tuesday, October 21
Board Room, Person County Campus
e  Personnel Committee —9 a.m.
e Finance, Audit & Investment Committee — 10:30 a.m.
e Academic Instruction & Student Success Committee — 1 p.m.
e Buildings, Facilities & Grounds Committee — 3 p.m.

Board of Trustees Fall Retreat
Wednesday, October 29, 8:30 a.m. -3 p.m.
The Carolina Estates, 260 Club House Road, Roxboro, NC 27574
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https://piedmontcc-du.zoom.us/j/94039770523?pwd=74VjTlqG05SJ5VzbnLmQyi4QYnrh17.1

November

December

January 2026

February

March

April

2025-2026 Piedmont Community College Board of Trustees Meetings

Board of Trustees Meeting
Tuesday, November 4, 4 p.m.
$100, Person County Campus

Board Social
Tuesday, November 18, 6 p.m.
Homestead Steak House

Executive Committee Meeting
Tuesday, December 16, 12 p.m.
Board Room, Person County Campus

Board of Trustees Standing Committee Meetings
Tuesday, January 20
Board Room, Person County Campus
e Personnel Committee —9 a.m.
e Finance, Audit & Investment Committee — 12 p.m.
e Academic Instruction & Student Success Committee — 1 p.m.
Buildings, Facilities & Grounds Committee — 3 p.m.

Board of Trustees Meeting
Tuesday, February 17, 4 p.m.
$100, Person County Campus

Executive Committee Meeting
Tuesday, March 10, 8 a.m.
TBA

Board Retreat
Tuesday, March 10, 8:30 a.m.
TBA

Board of Trustees Standing Committee Meeting
Tuesday, April 21
Board Room, Person County Campus
e Personnel Committee —9 a.m.
e Finance, Audit & Investment Committee — 10:30 a.m.
o Academic Instruction & Student Success Committee — 1 p.m.
e Buildings, Facilities & Grounds Committee — 3 p.m.

Board of Trustees Meeting
Tuesday, May 5, 4 p.m.
K202/203, Caswell County Campus
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2025-2026 Piedmont Community College Board of Trustees Meetings

June Executive Committee Meeting
Tuesday, June 9, 12 p.m.
Board Room, Person County Campus

*Meeting times and locations are subject to change and will be updated on this page at least 48 hours
prior to the meeting.
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